Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) 06 - 02 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
ONB NO. 0031-0027 (exp. 03/31/2003)	
103598589	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and madernals Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Ameret, LLC
Charles T Chick	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9025 Rosehill Road
Execution Date(s) _{May 26, 2010}	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lenexa
Joint Research Agreement	State:Kansas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 66215
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country . Onited states 2.10.00213
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
-	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) DECEIVED
12/434, 814	
	JUN - 1 2010
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one
Name: David E Herron II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 12457	★ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Overland Park	8. Payment Information
State:Kansas Zip: 66282	
Phone Number:913-495-9465	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 913-888-6928	
Email Address: herronlaw@kc.rr.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	01 FC:8021 May 28, 2010 40.00
Signature	Date
David E Herron II	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Ameret, LLC (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), a Limited Liability Company existing by virtue of Kansas law, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

System and Method for Containing a Spill

The specification of which invented by me and described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/434,814 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment extension or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address/

Residence:

United States

600 Mulberry Street

SS

Pleasant Hill, MO 64080,

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF Sohnson)

Personally appeared before me Charles T Chick, who acknowledged and executed the above and foregoing document in my presence as his own free act and deed, this <u>4</u> day of

DOLORES J. WEBER NOTARY PUBLIC

My comm'n exp:

Solores J. Weter

PATENT REEL: 024469 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 06/01/2010